

Sessions 113/2019

PRESENT: Sri Uday Kumar, Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

03/22.04.2019

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

Accused persons (3) namely, Pradip Mallick,

Pinku Saha and Naresh Sikdar

on Bail are present by filing respective hazira.

Ld. P.P. files hazira.

Let the case record be transferred to the Court of Ld.

A.D.J.-2nd Court, Raiganj for disposal.

Accused persons are directed to appear before the

transferee Court on 10.06.2019.

D/C

Sessions Judge,

U/D at Raiganj.

Sessions Judge ,

U/D at Raiganj.