

## **Sessions 113 of 2019**

**Order No. 06**

**Dt. 17.07.2019**

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Three accused persons on CB namely Naresh Sikdar, Pinku Saha and Pradip Mallick are present by filing two separate haziras.

Ld. PP in charge Shri Swarup Biswas files hazira.

Fixing **17.08.2019** for appearance and charge.

D/c by me

Additional Session Judge,  
2nd Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Additional Session Judge,  
2nd Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.  
In-charge.