

S.C. 113/2019
ST 8(8)2019

West Bengal Form No, 3891
M.C. Criminal Form No. (M) 21

ORDER SHEET FOR SESSIONS RECORD

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
2nd Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

S.C. 113/2019
ST 8(8)2019

Committing Officer CJM, Raiganj

CHARGES u/s 341/326/307/34 IPC and section u/s 25 (1) (a)/27(1)/34 of Arms Act. against accused persons 1. Naresh Sikdar, 2. Pintu Saha and 3. Pradip Mallik

The charge is read and explained to the accused persons who pleaded who pleaded not guilty & claimed to be tried.

- 1. Naresh Sikdar,**
- 2. Pintu Saha**
- 3. Pradip Mallik**

The following Jurors / Assessors were chosen =

Foreman

For the State- Ld. P.P. -in-charge **Sri Swarup Biswas**

Jurors / Assessors

For Accused- Ld. Advocate Sri **Tarun Sarkar**

Enter bellow all proceeding and orders

S.C. 113/2019
ST 8(8)2019

Order No. 1
dated 17.08.2019

The Accused **Naresh Sikdar, Pintu Saha and Pradip Mallik** on C/B are present by filing late hazira. Ld. P.P.-in-charge Sri Swarup Biswas is present by filing by separate hazira. Today is fixed for consideration of charge. Heard Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. defence lawyer. Perused the materials on record. After hearing the parties and after considering the CD and other materials I am of opinion that the offence is triable by the Court of Sessions exclusively. Accordingly the charge is framed **u/s 341/326/307/34** IPC and **u/s 25 (1) (a)/27(1)/34 of Arms Act** against the accused **Naresh Sikdar, Pintu Saha and Pradip Mallik** as per separate sheet kept with the record. The particulars of charge have been read over and explained to the accused persons in Bengali who pleaded not guilty by saying "Amra Nirdosh" and claimed to be tried.

Fixing **13.11.2019** for evidence of CSW-1

Prosecution do take steps accordingly.

To date for appearance.

Accused as before.

D/C by me