

Sessions 113 of 2019

Order No. 02

Dt. 13.11.2019

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Three accused persons on CB namely Naresh Sikdar, Pinku Saha and Pradip Mallick are present by filing two separate haziras.

Ld. PP in charge Shri Swarup Biswas files hazira of one witness.

SR of witness namely Samsuddin Sk is received after proper service. Let the same be kept with the record.

Witness namely Samsuddin Sk is not examined and discharged.

Fixing **08.01.2020** for appearance and evidence of CSW-1.

Prosecution do take steps accordingly.

To-date for appearance.

D/c by me

Additional Session Judge,
2nd Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Additional Session Judge,
2nd Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
In-charge.

