

Sessions Case No.- 113 of 2019
CNR NO. WBUD01-000716-2019

Present: Devkumar Sukul,
ASJ-I, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
in Charge of
ASJ-II, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
J.O. Code- WB00766

Order No- 11

Dated: 01.07.2022

The regular P.O. has been transferred.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW-1.

Out of three accused persons on CB namely Naresh Sikdar and Pradip Mallik are present by filing hazira.

Rest accused namely Pinku Saha is absent nad represented by a petition U/Sec. 317 Cr.P.C. on the ground stated in the petition.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. Files hazira but no witness is present this day.

So, the case is adjourned this day.

Fixing **21.09.2022** for appearance and evidence of CSW-1.

The prosecution do take step accordingly.

To-date for appearance.

D/C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge-II,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur-in-Ch.

Additional Sessions Judge-II,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur-in-Ch.