

Sessions-113/2019
CNR NO. WBUD01-000716-2019
J.O. CODE-WB00149

Order No-12

Dated:21.09.2022

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW-1.

Out of three accused persons on CB one accused Pradip Mallik is present by filing hazira and rest accuseds namely Naresh Sikdar and Pinku Saha are absent by filing two separate petitions U/S-317 Cr. Pc on the ground of their non-appearance.

Heard and allowed.

Received summon in respect of CSW-1 after duly served.

The prosecution has filed hazira of one witness namely Samsuddin Sk. who is examined in chief as **PW-1** and cross examined in full and discharged today.

The signature of PW-1 on written complaint is marked as **Exbt. P-1/1**.

No other witness is present this day.

Fix-07.02.2023 for appearance and evidence of CSW-2 & 3.

The prosecution do take step accordingly.

To-date for appearance.

D/C by me,

Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.