

Sessions-113/2019
CNR NO. WBUD01-000716-2019
J.O. CODE-WB01014

Order No-16
Dated:05.07.2024

The court is lying vacant.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Out of three accused persons on CB two accused namely Pradip Mallik and Pinku Saha are present by filing hazira and one accused namely Naresh Sikdar is absent by filing a petition U/S-317 Cr. PC on the ground of his non-appearance.

Heard and allowed.

SRs are received.

The prosecution has filed hazira of one witness namely Tapan Mitra @ Tapa who is disgarged today without examination.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix-12.12.2024 for appearance and evidence of CSW-4 & 5.

The prosecution to take step accordingly.

To-date for appearance.

D/C by me,

Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
I/C

Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
I/C