

Sessions-113/2019
CNR NO. WBUD01-000716-2019
J.O. CODE-WB00699

Order No-17
Dated: 12.12.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence CSW- 4 & 5.
Out of three accused persons on CB accused namely Pradip Mallik and Naresh Sikdar are absent today by filing u/s 317 of the CrPC on the ground of their non-appearance.

Accd. Pinku Saha is present today by filing late hazira.

Heard and allowed.

SRs are received of the witnesses namely Shyam Mitra @ Tapa and Ainul Hoque.

A death report is received in the name of the witness Ainul Hoque and the same is accepted. The witness Ainul Hoque is abated from the case.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix- 21.05.2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW-6 & 7.

The prosecution to take step accordingly.

D/C by me,

Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.